7. CONDITIONS OF THE PROPOSED RENEWAL OF SHAREHOLDERS’ MANDATE FOR SHARE BUY-

BACK

 The Proposed Renewal of Shareholders’ Mandate for Share Buy-Back is subject to the approval of the

shareholders of KSMB at the forthcoming Fifty-Fourth AGM.

8. INTERESTS OF DIRECTORS, MAJOR SHAREHOLDERS AND PERSONS CONNECTED TO THEM

 Save for the proportionate increase in the percentage o f  shareholdings of the Directors, Substantial

Shareholders and persons connected to them as a result of the effective decrease in the total number of
voting shares of the Company upon the Proposed Renewal of Shareholders’ Mandate for Share Buy-Back,
none of the Directors and/or Major Shareholders and/or persons connected to them have any interest, direct
or indirect, in the Proposed Renewal of Shareholders’ Mandate for Share Buy-Back.

The shareholdings of the Directors and Substantial Shareholders of KSMB are as follows:

Directors Before the Proposed Renewal of

Shareholders’ Mandate for Share Buy-Back
After the Proposed Renewal of Shareholders’

Mandate for Share Buy-Back

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares

% No. of Shares

% No. of Shares

% No. of Shares

%

Ho Kim Swee @ Ho
Kian Guan

24,395,538 6.79 104,088,773(1) 28.97 24,395,538 7.50 104,088,773(1) 31.99

Dato’ Ho Cheng
Chong @ Ho Kian
Hock

24,899,687 6.93 104,088,773 (1) 28.97 24,899,687 7.65 104,088,773(1) 31.99

Ho Eng Chong @ Ho
Kian Cheong

24,662,436 6.86 18,000,000(2) 5.01 24,662,436 7.58 18,000,000(2) 5.53

Ho Chung Kain (He
ChongJing)

1,280,000 0.36 - - 1,280,000 0.39 - -

Lee Huee Nan @
Lee Hwee Leng

88,593 0.02 - - 88,593 0.03 - -

Liew Foong Yuen

- - - - - - - -

Too Hing Yeap @
Too Heng Yip

- - - - - - - -

7

Directors Before the Proposed Renewal of
Shareholders’ Mandate for Share Buy-Back

After the Proposed Renewal of Shareholders’
Mandate for Share Buy-Back

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares

% No. of Shares

% No. of Shares

% No. of Shares

%

Tai Lam Shin

- - - - - - - -

Mahathir Bin
Mohamed Ismail

- - - - - - - -

Dato’ Dr. Zaha Rina
Binti Zahari

- - - - - - - -

Ho Chung Hui –
Alternate Director to
Lee Huee Nan @
Lee Hwee Leng

- - - - - - - -

Ho Chung Kiat,
Sydney (He
ChongJie, Sydney) –
Alternate Director to
Ho Eng Chong @ Ho
Kian Cheong

- - - - - - - -

(1) Deemed interested by virtue of his interest in Ho Yeow Koon And Sons Private Limited, Plentong Quarry (M) Sdn. Bhd.,
Firmstead Realty Sendirian Berhad, South West Holdings Sdn. Bhd. and KS Ocean Inc.

(2) Deemed interested by virtue of his interest in Laser Ace Venture Ltd (BVI), Liteace Management Ltd (BVI), Vuitton Assets Ltd
(BVI) and Skytrax Ventures Ltd.

Substantial
Shareholders

Before the Proposed Renewal of
Shareholders’ Mandate for Share Buy-Back

After the Proposed Renewal of Shareholders’
Mandate for Share Buy-Back

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares

% No. of Shares

% No. of Shares

% No. of Shares

%

Ho Yeow Koon And
Sons Private Limited

59,355,989 16.52 21,920,512(1) 6.10 59,355,989 18.24 21,920,512(1) 6.74

Dato’ Ho Cheng
Chong @ Ho Kian
Hock

24,899,687 6.93 104,088,773(2) 28.97 24,899,687 7.65 104,088,773(2) 31.99

Ho Kim Swee @ Ho
Kian Guan

24,395,538 6.79 104,088,773(2) 28.97 24,395,538 7.50 104,088,773(2) 31.99

Ho Eng Chong @ Ho
Kian Cheong

24,662,436 6.86 18,000,000(3) 5.01 24,662,436 7.58 18,000,000(3) 5.53

KS Ocean Inc

22,812,272 6.35 - - 22,812,272 7.01 - -

Plentong Quarry (M)
Sdn. Bhd.

18,225,000 5.07 - - 18,225,000 5.60 - -

(1) Deemed interested by virtue of its interest in Plentong Quarry (M) Sdn. Bhd., Firmstead Realty Sendirian Berhad and South
West Holdings Sdn. Bhd.

(2) Deemed interested by virtue of his interest in Ho Yeow Koon And Sons Private Limited, Plentong Quarry (M) Sdn. Bhd.,
Firmstead Realty Sendirian Berhad, South West Holdings Sdn. Bhd. and KS Ocean Inc.

(3) Deemed interested by virtue of his interest in Laser Ace Venture Ltd (BVI), Liteace Management Ltd (BVI), Vuitton Assets Ltd
(BVI) and Skytrax Ventures Ltd.

9. IMPLICATIONS OF THE PROPOSED RENEWAL OF SHAREHOLDERS’ MANDATE FOR SHARE BUY-